Substitute Form PTO -1595 Patent Docket No. **SILA0010** 102835841 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution date: WAGNER, Robert C. July 14, 2004 July 14, 2004 YANG, Xun 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance: Silicon Laboratories Assignment Assignment Merger Building 1, Suite 200 Security Agreement Change of Name 7000 William Cannon Other Austin, Texas 78735 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Execution/Filing/Issue Date New Patent Application, execution date of application **Execution Date** Patent Application Number: June 30, 2004 Filing Date Patent Number: Issue Date 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Enclosed Check Dillon & Yudell LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Suite 2110** Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account 8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy., Austin, Texas 78759 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Antony P. Ng Name of Person Signing

09/14/2004 MGETACHE 00000012 10881917

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

ROBERT C. WAGNER, a resident of Austin, Texas, and

XUN YANG, a resident of Austin, Texas

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING MODEM SAMPLE RATES ON A DIGITAL AUDIO INTERFACE WITHIN A DIRECT ACCESS ARRANGEMENT CIRCUIT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (1) $\frac{1}{\sqrt{|\psi|}}$ and (2) $\frac{1}{\sqrt{|\psi|}}$ (date inventors signed Declaration).

Whereas, SILICON LABORATORIES, a Texas Corporation, having a place of business at Building 1, Suite 200, 7000 William Cannon, Austin, Texas 78735, U.S.A., (hereinafter called SILICON), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SILICON, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to SILICON, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that SILICON may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SILICON.

Signed at _	Austin, Silic	on Labs	on 14 July	, 2004.	
		ROBER	ROBERT C. WAGNER		
Signed at _	Austin, Silicon	n Laks	on 14 July	, 2004.	
		XUN YA			

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Travis

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 14 day of 2014, 2004.

ROBYN KLINGEMAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
September 19, 2007

RECORDED: 09/13/2004

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 015774 FRAME: 0859